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Status: Submitted Edited: Yes
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 580 520 520 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male No. of Total Within State (Including =~ Outside State Outside Country Economically Backward
of all years) Students Female Students male & female) (Including male & (Including male & (Including male & female)
Students female) female)
UG 541 765 1306 1266 31 9 105
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates
Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.)
(2011- 484 (2013- 358 53 96000 (Ninty six Thousand)
12) 14)
(2012- 501 (2014- 359 35 120000 (One lakh
13) 15) twentyThousand)
(2013- 520 (2015- 346 24 144000 (one lakh forty four
14) 16) Thousand)

Entrepreneurship

L—= |

2011-12

Socially Challenged (S
Including male & feme

253

No. of students se
Higher Studies
64

53

85

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

221410 (two lakh twenty one
thousand four hundred and ten
only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

2315622 (twenty three lakh fifteen
thousand six hundred and twenty
two only)

59415626 (five crores ninty four
lakh fifteen thosand six hundred and
twenty six only)

2087640 (twenty lakh eighty seven
thousand and six hundred and forty
only)

2015

2014-15

Utilised Amount

200281 (two lakh two hundred and
eighty one only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

2419823 (twenty four lakh nineteen
thousand eight hundred and twenty
three only)

57056006 (five crore seventy lakh
fifty six thosand and six only)

1848032 (eighteen lakh forty eight
thousand and thirty two only)

2014

2013-14

Utilised Amot

184356 (one lakh eight:
thousand three hundre«
only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

1841180 (eighteen lakh
thosand one hundred a
only)

46160824 (four crore si
sixty thosand eight huni
twenty four only)

1418936 (fourteen lakh
thousand nine hundred
only)

2013
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No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities of physically challenged students

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

zero

2014-15

zero

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

zero

2013-14

119885

One lakh Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty five only

2015-16

zero

2015-16

zero

2014-15

zero

2014-15

zero

2014-15

zero

2013-14

zero

2013-14

zero

2013-14

zero
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Format Name

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

www.mescollege.org

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Dr Cidalia
Bodade

2 Dr
Meenakahi
Bawa

3 Dr R B Patil

4 Dr Rekha
Gaonkar

5 Dr S Susan
Deborah

6 Dr Sandiya
B Sequeira

7 Kum Cedila
Pereira

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Age

61

54

56

57

37

57

36

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Dean/
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Experience

(In
Months)

480

330

384

360

28

365

132

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No. of
Joinings

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Joining
Date 1

1993-
06-21

1992-
08-01

1984-
07-09

1986-
07-08

2014-
07-01

1987-
06-20

2008-
06-16

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in all the builc
Yes, in some of th

Yes, in some of th

Uploaded on C

Leaving Joining Leaving Joining Leaving

Date 1

Date 2

Date 2

Date 3

Date 3
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8 Kum 46 Associate Female M.COM 288 Yes Yes Once 1992-
Champa Professor 07-13
Parab
9 Kum Gouri 42 Assistant Female M.A 168 Yes Yes Once 2005-
Manerkar Professor 02-04
10 Kum Savia 42 Associate Female Ph.D 228 Yes Yes Once 1998-
Mendes Professor 06-20
1" Kum Sonal 45 Associate Female M.A 216 Yes Yes Once 1998-
Thankkar Professor 06-20
12 Miss Shruti 30 Assistant Female M.Sc. 87 Yes Yes Once 2009-
B Nayak Professor 06-22
13 Mr Atmaram 32 Assistant Male M.COM 139 Yes Yes Once 2013-
M Tarpe Professor 06-27
14 Mr Bhiku V 35 Assistant Male M.Sc. 123 Yes Yes Once 2006-
Bhave Professor 06-19
15 Mr Hussain 29 Assistant Male M.A 52 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Yasser Professor 06-27
Razak
16 Mr RajeshV 38  Assistant Male M.A 180 Yes Yes Once 2009-
Shetgaonkar Professor 06-18
17 Ms Gomes 35 Assistant Female M.A 96 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Fatima Professor 08-01
Maria
18 Ms Jessy 42 Assistant Female M.A 120 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Coutinho Professor 06-25
19 Ms Safal S 32 Assistant Female M.COM 96 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Narvekar Professor 06-27
20 Ms Shveta 34 Assistant Male M. Phil 113 Yes Yes Once 2009-
Shanu Desai Professor 06-19
21 Ms Shweta 33 Assistant Female M.Sc. 87 Yes Yes Once 2009-
Verekar Professor 06-19
22 Ms Teja C 32 Assistant Female M.COM 131 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Temkar Professor 06-26
23 Shar 29 Assistant Male M.A 36 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Dattaprasad Professor 10-01

D Shirgurkar

24 Shar 44 Assistant Male M.A 172 Yes Yes Once 2005-
Satyawan Professor 02-04
Naik

25 Shri Ashish 41 Associate Male M.COM 228 Yes Yes Once 1997-
Joshi Professor 08-06

26 Shri Ashok 55 Associate Male Ph.D 336 Yes Yes Once 1988-
Sambargi Professor 07-26

27 ShriB S 59 Associate Male M.A 408 Yes Yes Once 1987-
Ingalhalli Professor 06-20

28 ShriBV 58 Associate Male M. Phil 444 Yes Yes Once 1983-
Kolekar Professor 07-16

29 Shri Cosma 44 Associate Male M.A 228 Yes Yes Once 1997-
Fernandes Professor 01-03

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 5/6
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Shri
Narendra
Gaonkar

Shri
Sandeep M
Kadam

Shri Sanjeev
Shirodkar

Shri Vasant
V Sail

Shri Veeraj
Mahatme

Smt Freda
Cota e
Pereira

Smt
Rochana
Kharangate

Smt
Sanchiliana
Faria

Smt Semele
Sardessai

Smt Shivani
Shirodkar

Smt Swati
Shigaonkar

24

48

41

60

48

43

46

46

46

41

38

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.COM

M.Sc.

M.COM

M. Phil

MMS

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

MMS

M.A

M.COM

36

267

246

400

168

228

269

252

240

180

103

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2014-
09-15

1994-
08-01

2005-

02-04

1988-
07-04

2002-
07-01

2005-
06-15

1996-
07-16

1995-
07-17

2001-

08-06

2005-
02-04

2008-
07-01
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