

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-23739

Institute Name: Murgaon Education Society's College of Arts and Commerce

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	580	520	520		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (S Including male & fema
UG	541	765	1306	1266	31	9	105	253

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students s Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	484	(2013- 14)	358	53	96000 (Ninty six Thousand)	64
(2012- 13)	501	(2014- 15)	359	35	120000 (One lakh twentyThousand)	53
(2013- 14)	520	(2015- 16)	346	24	144000 (one lakh forty four Thousand)	85

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):



Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admit	tted into Top U	Jniversity/Institution to pursue hig	gher studies in the	year 2015-16: 0		
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Insti	tution in the y	ear 2015-16: 0				
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Ins	stitution in the	year 2015-16: 0				
Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0						
Ph.D Student Details						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2015-16	2014-15			2013-14		
0	0			0		
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the C	Canital & C	Onerational expenditure	for previous	3 vears		
Tillandia Neccarcos. Camboa / alloane lor and c	Japital a c		To providuo	o youro		
Financial Year		2015-16		2014-15		2013-14
		Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount		Utilised Amor
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Re	sources (exc	cluding expenditure on buildir	ngs)			
Library		221410 (two lakh twenty one thousand four hundred and te only)		200281 (two lakh two hundred and eighty one only)		(one lakh eight d three hundre
New Equipment for Laboratories		0 (zero)	0 (zero)		0 (zero)	
Engineering Workshops		0 (zero)	0 (zero)		0 (zero)	
Studios		0 (zero)	0 (zero)		0 (zero)	
Other suitably identified academic activities		2315622 (twenty three lakh fif thousand six hundred and twe two only)		(twenty four lakh nineteen I eight hundred and twenty y)		(eighteen lakh one hundred a
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)		59415626 (five crores ninty fo lakh fifteen thosand six hundre twenty six only)		6 (five crore seventy lakh losand and six only)		24 (four crore s sand eight hun our only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	-	2087640 (twenty lakh eighty s thousand and six hundred and only)		(eighteen lakh forty eight I and thirty two only)		i (fourteen lakh d nine hundred
Women Diversity						
No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such	as Head of D	Departments Dean or Institute He	eads in previous ac	cademic year (2015-16):	5	
and the second s		- Francisco Figure 1				
IPR						
Calendar Year			2015	2014		2013

No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2		2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	119885
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	One lakh Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty five only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the built
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on D
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.mescollege.org

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3	Leaving Date 3
1	Dr Cidalia Bodade	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	480	Yes	Yes	Once	1993- 06-21					
2	Dr Meenakahi Bawa	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	330	Yes	Yes	Once	1992- 08-01					
3	Dr R B Patil	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	Once	1984- 07-09					
4	Dr Rekha Gaonkar	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	Once	1986- 07-08					
5	Dr S Susan Deborah	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	28	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 07-01					
6	Dr Sandiya B Sequeira	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	Once	1987- 06-20					
7	Kum Cedila Pereira	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	132	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 06-16					

8	Kum Champa Parab	46	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	288	Yes	Yes	Once	1992- 07-13			
9	Kum Gouri Manerkar	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	168	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 02-04			
10	Kum Savia Mendes	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 06-20			
11	Kum Sonal Thankkar	45	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	216	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 06-20			
12	Miss Shruti B Nayak	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	87	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 06-22			
13	Mr Atmaram M Tarpe	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	139	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-27			
14	Mr Bhiku V Bhave	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	123	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 06-19			
15	Mr Hussain Yasser Razak	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	52	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-27			
16	Mr Rajesh V Shetgaonkar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 06-18			
17	Ms Gomes Fatima Maria	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	96	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 08-01			
18	Ms Jessy Coutinho	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	120	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 06-25			
19	Ms Safal S Narvekar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	96	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-27			
20	Ms Shveta Shanu Desai	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	113	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 06-19			
21	Ms Shweta Verekar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	87	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 06-19			
22	Ms Teja C Temkar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	131	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-26			
23	Shar Dattaprasad D Shirgurkar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 10-01			
24	Shar Satyawan Naik	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	172	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 02-04			
25	Shri Ashish Joshi	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	228	Yes	Yes	Once	1997- 08-06			
26	Shri Ashok Sambargi	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	Once	1988- 07-26			
27	Shri B S Ingalhalli	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	408	Yes	Yes	Once	1987- 06-20			
28	Shri B V Kolekar	58	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	444	Yes	Yes	Once	1983- 07-16			
29	Shri Cosma Fernandes	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	228	Yes	Yes	Once	1997- 01-03			

30	Shri Narendra Gaonkar	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 09-15
31	Shri Sandeep M Kadam	48	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	267	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 08-01
32	Shri Sanjeev Shirodkar	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	246	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 02-04
33	Shri Vasant V Sail	60	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	400	Yes	Yes	Once	1988- 07-04
34	Shri Veeraj Mahatme	48	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	168	Yes	Yes	Once	2002- 07-01
35	Smt Freda Cota e Pereira	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	228	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 06-15
36	Smt Rochana Kharangate	46	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	269	Yes	Yes	Once	1996- 07-16
37	Smt Sanchiliana Faria	46	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	Once	1995- 07-17
38	Smt Semele Sardessai	46	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	240	Yes	Yes	Once	2001- 08-06
39	Smt Shivani Shirodkar	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 02-04
40	Smt Swati Shigaonkar	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	103	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 07-01